2018 VIOLENT CRIME ENFORCEMENT TEAM (VCET) COMMANDERS          
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Anoka-Hennepin Narcotics & Violent Crimes TF
Lt. Brent Erickson
Anoka County Sheriff's Office
13301 Hanson Blvd NW 
Anoka, MN  55304
763-324-5004 
Brent.Erickson@co.anoka.mn.us 

Brown Lyon Redwood Renville Gang & Drug TF
Commander Jeff Morris 
Renville County Sheriff’s Office
105 S. 5th Street, Suite 210
320-523-1161
jeffmo@renvillecountymn.com

Buffalo Ridge Gang and Drug TF
Sgt Nathan Grimmius
Worthington Police Department
1530 Airport Road, Suite 300
Worthington, MN 56187
507-295-5278  
ngrimmius@co.nobles.mn.us

Cannon River Drug & Violent Crimes Task Force
Commander David Dillon
Faribault Police Department
25 NW 4th Street
Faribault, MN 55021
507-334-0924 
ddillon@ci.faribault.mn.us

CEE-VI Gang & Narcotics Task Force
Detective Sergeant Ross Ardoff
Kandiyohi County Sheriff's Office
2201 NE 23rd Street – Suite 101
Willmar, MN  56201
320-214-6700 ext. 3314 
3314@co.kandiyohi.mn.us

Central Minnesota VOTF
Lt Leslie Patterson
St Cloud Police Department 
101 11TH Avenue N.-PO Box 1616
St. Cloud, MN  56303
320-345-4236   
leslie.patterson@co.stearns.mn.us.  

Dakota County Drug Task Force
Sergeant James Gabriel
Box 21304
Eagan, MN  55121-0304
651-994-6221  
james.gabriel@co.dakota.mn.us

East Central Drug Task Force
Commander Drew Abrahamson
325 South Eliot Ave – PO Box 556
Rush City, MN  55069
320-566-4153  
andrew.abrahamson@co.pine.mn.us


Hennepin Cty Violent Offender Task Force
Lt. Pat King
Hennepin County Sheriff’s Office
400 S 4th Street, Ste 815M
Minneapolis, MN  55415
612-543-0739 
patrick.king@hennepin.us

Lakes to River Drug & Violent Crimes TF
Lieutenant Brad Penas
Moorhead Police Department 
915 9th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN  56560
218-299-5128 
Brad.penas@moorheadpolice.com

Lake Superior Gang & Drug Task Force
Lieutenant Jeff Kazel
Duluth Police Department
2030 N. Arlington Ave.
Duluth, Minnesota 55811
218 730-5463 
jkazel@duluthmn.gov

Minnesota River Valley Drug Task Force
Commander Jeff Wersal 
Blue Earth County Sheriff’s Office
401 Carver Rd, Box 228
Mankato, MN  56002 -
507- 304 - 4790  
jeff.wersal@blueearthcountymn.gov

Northwest Metro Drug Task Force
Sgt. Shawn Grande
3400 Plymouth Blvd
Plymouth, MN 55447
763-509-5179 
sgrande@plymouthmn.gov

Paul Bunyan Gang & Drug Task Force
Commander Robert Billings
Beltrami County Sheriff’s Office
613 Minnesota Avenue NW
Bemidji, MN  56601
218-333-8130  
robert.billings@co.beltrami.mn.us 

Pine To Prairie Drug Task Force
Commander Aeisso Schrage
East Grand Forks Police Department
520 DeMers Ave.
East Grand Forks, MN 56721 
218-773-1104  
573@egf.mn








Ramsey County VCET
Commander Ryan O’Neill
Ramsey County Sheriff's Department
425 Grove St.
St. Paul, MN  55101
651- 266-9492 
Ryan.oneill@co.ramsey.mn.us

South East Minnesota Narcotics & Gang TF
Captain Vincent Scheckel
Olmsted County Sheriff's Department
101 4th Street SE
Rochester, MN  55904-3718
507-328-6762   
Scheckel.vincent@co.olmsted.mn.us

Southwest Metro Drug Task Force
Sgt. Jason Arras
Shakopee Police Department 
Shakopee MN 
952-496-8986 
jarras@shakopeemn.gov

South Central Gang & Drug Task Force
Sgt. Andy Drenth
Owatonna Police Department
204 E. Pearl St.
Owatonna, MN  55060
507-774-7223 
Andrew.drenth@ci.owatonna.mn.us 

Washington County Drug Task Force
Sgt. Keith Anderson
Washington County Sheriff’s Office
15015 62nd St. N.
Stillwater, MN  55082
651-430-7830 
keith.anderson@co.washington.mn.us


West Central MN Violent Crime Task Force
Commander Jason Rosha
Alexandria Police Department
501 3rd Ave W
Alexandria, MN  56308
320-849-2028 
jrosha@alexandriapolice.com  

OJP STAFF:
Kristin Lail -  LE Programs Administrator
Brian Marquart- Statewide Gang & Drug Coordinator
Office of Justice Program
445 Minnesota St. -  Suite 2300
St. Paul, MN  55101
[KRISTIN]: 651-201-7322  
[BRIAN]: 651-201-7338 
kristin.lail@state.mn.us 
brian.marquart@state.mn.us
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